

YANKEE ATOMIC POWER COMPANY .

EDISON DRIVE AUGUSTA, MAINE 04336 (207) 623-3521

September 17, 1980

WMY 80-134

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Attention: Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

W. P. Haass, Chief Quality Assurance Branch

Division of Engineering

Reference:

(a) License No. DPR-36 (Docket No. 50-309)

(b) Letter dated July 9, 1980, WMY-80-109 Mr. L. H. Heider to Mr. W. P. Haass

Subject: Maine Yankee Operational Quality Assurance Program

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is the current version of the Maine Yankee Operational Quality Assurance Program. This revision, which supersedes that transmitted via Reference (b), takes in to account organizational changes which have occurred in the course of company operations while maintaining continuity of ongoing quality assurance activities.

We trust that this program document is acceptable, however, should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

We would appreciate an expedited review and approval of this revision.

Sincerely,

MAINE YANKEE ATOMIC POWER COMPANY

Elwin W. Thurlow President

Attachments

STATE OF MAINE

COUNTY OF KENNEBEC)

Then personally appeared before me, Elwin W. Thurlow, who being duly sworn did state that he is President of Maine Yankee Atomic Power Company, that he is duly authorized to execute and file the foregoing request in the name and on behalf of Maine Yan . Atomic Power Company, and that the statements therein are true to the est of his knowledge and belief.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 8009280 584 September 16, 1984